## 502242137 02/25/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Carolan	02/22/2013
Rhona Togher	02/25/2013
Eimear O'Carroll	02/24/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Restored Hearing Limited
Street Address:	Business Innovation Centre
Internal Address:	IT Sligo, Ash Lane
City:	Sligo, Co. Sligo
State/Country:	IRELAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13818851

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175002499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175002501

Email: info@ortpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Frank R. Occhiuti

Address Line 1: 321 Summer St.

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4B202-002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Scott Chappell

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=4B202-002US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=4B202-002US1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=4B202-002US1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=4B202-002US1\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029868 FRAME: 0734

H \$40.00 13818851

502242137

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 48202-002US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Anthony Carolan of c/o Restored Hearing Ltd., Business Innovation Centre, IT Sligo, Ash Lane, Sligo, Co. Sligo, Ireland, Rhona Togher of c/o Restored Hearing Ltd., Business Innovation Centre, IT Sligo, Ash Lane, Sligo, Co. Sligo, Ireland, and Elmear O'Carroll of c/o Restored Hearing Ltd., Business Innovation Centre, IT Sligo, Ash Lane, Sligo, Co. Sligo, Ireland, hereby assign to Restored Hearing Limited, a corporation of Ireland, having a place of business at Business Innovation Centre, IT Sligo, Ash Lane, Sligo, Co. Sligo, Ireland, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled A SOUND ABSORBING DEVICE OF THE TYPE ADAPTED TO COVER THE EARS OF A USER, filed 2/25/2013 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/818,851 \_\_\_\_, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 22/2/13	and the second	Eliter Park
	Anthony Carolan	
WITNESS:		
Name: Address: SHAROS M DOMAD Coltina Colleges Co. 200		
WITNESS DESERVED TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR	Paul	- 10
Name: Section of the Consult of Address: Section of Lisconney , 18	T zvembia (kass)	

General Tophon Date: 25/02/2013 Rhona Togher WITNESS: The Transaction of the Samuel States Name: David Kelleher Address: 25 Prospect Ave, Glasnevin, D9 WITNESS: Rodal O'Dell Name: Rachel O'Neill Address: 25 Prospect Ave, Glasnevin, D9 Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Eimear O'Carroll WITNESS: Name: Address: \_\_\_\_ WITNESS: Name: Address: 334371.doc

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 48202-002US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Anthony Carolan of c/o Restored Hearing Ltd., Business Innovation Centre, IT Sligo, Ash Lane, Sligo, Co. Sligo, Ireland, Rhona Togher of c/o Restored Hearing Ltd., Business Innovation Centre, IT Sligo, Ash Lane, Sligo, Co. Sligo, Ireland, and Elmear O'Carroll of c/o Restored Hearing Ltd., Business Innovation Centre, IT Sligo, Ash Lane, Sligo, Co. Sligo, Ireland, hereby assign to Restored Hearing Limited, a corporation of Ireland, having a place of business at Business Innovation Centre, IT Sligo, Ash Lane, Sligo, Co. Sligo, Ireland, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled A SOUND ABSORBING DEVICE OF THE TYPE ADAPTED TO COVER THE EARS OF A USER, filed 2/25/2013 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/818,851 \_\_\_\_, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 23/2/,3	Care Com	
	Anthony Carolan	······
WITNESS:		
Name: Address: <u>SHAKOS M. DONA, D</u> Catton C. Warres So. 300		
WITNESS BEAUTICAL CONSCI	Genetal	- 9
Name Ocknowicz by Carrier S Address: <u>Gleenglans Liscande, B</u> a	T zacembia Ceess	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Atterney Docket No.: 48202-002US1

White.		
Date:	Securities and the Securities of the Securities	idalah pula silan samain placa didipa di dipulah ara mengapan dia akada dan sadalah pendalah pe
	Rhona Togher	
WITNESS:		
Name:		
		A Company of the Comp
Address:		
WITNESS:		
	4. 	
Name:		
Address		
CHOSE MANY		
	•	
*		
	and the second	The same of the sa
	and the state of the	
	State Commence of the Commence	<i>*</i>
$\sim 1.1$	The second of th	
Date: 24/2/13		
and an appropriate and a second	Elmear O'Carroll	and the state of t
	when a character of the state of the state of	Market Commencer
Committee and		
WITNESS		
Name: KIAN KANFAT CSTAMANI		
Address: 25 TAY TERRALE,		
EAST KILBRIDE / G385 TXO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	k.	
LA BYTA STOCKEY		
WITNESS:		
Name: MAEVE MCCORRY		
Address: 18 CLUNY AVENUE EDINBURGH, ENIO 42Q		
EDINBURGH, EHIO 480	) L	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>k</b> .	
334371.000		

**RECORDED: 02/25/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 029868 FRAME: 0738